\n Ryan <Sean@willtiesieraford.com>
.avnday, September 19, 2022 2:59 PM
To: Philip Smith <psmith@tulareregional.org>
Subject: Maverick info

Phil,

Sorry for the delay.
Attached above is a Maverick spec’d out like | think you want.

Fees breakdown:

Price $23690
Doc Fee S85

DMV $563.75
Sales Tax/8.25 $1961.44

Total Due at Delivery 526215.19

| am going to sound like a sales person.

Orders have to be in by Wednesday the 21st, the order bank for 2023 is closing that fast due to demand.
Biggest issue, | have no idea when it would potentially be here, or if it will even get built.

My recommendation, put one in, if it makes sense, and we will have to see what happens.

Not a fun time in my industry 2

Let me know,

Sean Ryan
Will Tiesiera Ford



Date: 4/19/2023
Salesperson: Christopher Davis

Manager: Sean Ryan
FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY
v TULARE LOCAL HEALTH CARE DIST Home Phone :
CONTACT RANDY DODD
842 N GEM ST
Address : TULARE, CA 93274 Work Phone :
TULARE
E-Mail : Cell Phone : (659) 685-3465

Stock # : P11366 New/Used: Used VIN : IFTMF1CB6KKE96450 Mileage: 46049
Vehicle : 2019 Ford F-150 Color : Oxford White
Type :
Body Size : Style : Weight : 0 Unit Class :
Market Value Selling Price 29,950.00
Taxable Fees (Estimated) 50.00
DealerDoc 85.00
Tax 2,482.01
Non Tax Fees 690.25
Cash Deposit .00
Balance 33,257.26

3
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This report provided free of charge by:

. —
11 gl 022 TOP RATED DEALER
Will Tiesiera Ford, Inc. : =R

2101 E Cross Ave 4.7 / 5_0 A4 1'448

38 AL L Tulare, CA 93274 F .
: ; 81 Verified Reviews SUSIOMGHFCNOINS
559-205-9701

‘Eumﬂ—mi Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2019 FORD F-150 XL No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
VIN: TFTMF1CB6KKE96450
PICKUP ap .
3.3L V6 F DOHC 24V LS 5 Service history records
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker €D cARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
This CARFAX Report Provided E Lease vehicle
by:
Will Tiesiera Ford, Inc. ,
47/5.0 @ Last owned in California

81 Verified Reviews

@ 1,448 Customer Favorites LI 46,209 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/19/23 at
6:46:54 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use
this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next
used car.

Ownership History

8| S N ] . . Owner 1
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2019
Type of owner Lease

Estimated length of ownership EEBE‘E 3 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces E o W(N | E R | California

Estimated miles driven per year 13,403/yr

Last reported odometer reading 46,209



AN x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

View Terms | View Certificate

[ENEAEEx] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

EIAEIN x| Detailed History

Owner 1

Guaranteed
=% No Problem

Guaranteed
“ No Problem

GUARAMTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of

Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

s NOIssues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

2 Owner 1 [ Low mileage! This owner drove less Lease Vehi_de
Purchased: 2019 ™ than the industry average of 15,000 13,403 mi/yr
CAP miles per year.
T
Date Mileage Source Comments
09/25/2019 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to

original dealer



09/25/2019

09/30/2019

10/10/2019

10/18/2019

10/22/2019

12/13/2019

02/04/2020

5

10

82

289

Wade Ford

Smyrna, GA

770-436-1200

wadeford.com
4.6/5.0

539 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2;f15 Favorites

Wade Ford

Smyrna, GA

770-436-1200

wadeford.com
4.6/5.0

539 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,815 Favorites

Price Ford
Turlock, CA
209-669-5200

pricefordofturlock.com

4.8/5.0
68 Verified Reviews

@ 39 Customer Favorites

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Merced, CA

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Merced, CA

Razzari Ford Mazda

Merced, CA

209-383-3673

razzari.com
4.0/5.0

80 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,901 Favorites

Tire World
Merced, CA
209-384-8473

Original Window Sticker

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
-Pre-delivery inspection completed

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated

-First owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

- Titled or registered as lease vehicle

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced
-Tire(s) balanced



4.9/5.0
37 Verified Reviews
@ 30 Customer Favorites

08/23/2021 26,013  Tire World © Vehicle serviced
Merced, CA ®  -Tire repaired
209-384-8473
4.9/5.0

37 Verified Reviews
@ 30 Customer Favorites

03/29/2023 46,049  Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

03/29/2023 Will Tiesiera Ford Vehicle offered for sale
Tulare, CA
559-688-7471
tiesieraford.com
47/5.0
81 Verified Reviews

' 1,448 Customer

Favorites
03/30/2023 46,209  Will Tiesiera Ford -+ Vehicle serviced
Tulare, CA "% -Wiper(s) replaced
559-688-7471 -Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
tiesieraford.com - Air filter replaced
4.7/5.0 - Four wheel alignment performed

- 0il and filter changed

Customer - Tire(s) replaced
@448 -Rear brake pads replaced
-Emissions inspection performed

81 Verified Reviews

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

QLAY x] Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding
programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Lease

When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all
the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely
in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the
following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.



Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

facebook.com/CARFAX [}l @cARFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/19/23 6:46:54 PM (CDT)

Follow Us:

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 FORD F-150 vehicle
(VIN: TFTMF1CB6KKE96450), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/19/23
at 7:46 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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